

Contact: Michelle Tracey Tel: 908-3800(1) Email: <u>info@weareproven.com</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PROVEN WEALTH LIMITED COMPLETES EPPLEY SUBSCRIPTION

July 22, 2013 – Kingston, Jamaica – On Monday July 22, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. Eppley Limited opened an invitation for subscription for 218,999 shares which went on sale at a price of \$377 per share. The release of the Eppley Prospectus was announced by PROVEN Wealth Limited on Friday July 12, 2013.

PROVEN Wealth acted as arrangers and Lead Brokers of the offering which announced an early closure of the offer effective Monday July 22, 2013 at 4:00 p.m. The note was originally scheduled to close on Monday July 29, 2013 at 4:00 p.m.

PROVEN Wealth President & CEO Chorvelle Johnson noted that she is "pleased with the level of subscription. The response to the offer has been very good with the issue being oversubscribed and hence the early closure." The Company is set to announce the basis of allotment within 3 business days.

PROVEN Wealth Limited is a Securities Dealer licensed by the Financial Services Commission of Jamaica and is a member of the Jamaica Stock Exchange.